Large Sized Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
STANDARD RATINGS
Rated Surge
Case Code
Capac i ta nee (See Note)
Voltage Voltage (µF) (mm) (V) (V)
MWU uw KMU KWU MWU
2,200 35x80 35x80

Electrical circuit
Dimensions
How to order
1. P.C. board terminal t ype
(P type) (Unit : mm)
2. Lead w ire terminal type
(L type) (Un it: mm)
ERM-10 P A
Style - Type - Sensit ivity
1.0mA max.
130dB max.
-20 ~ +60°C
- 40 ~ +60°C
35dB SP L max. (Weighted A cu rve)
40dB m in . (Weigh ted A Curve)
(Negative Ground)
~- -~"f;j-p~·-r--f· ~o -:---o ( + l Plus
"~ : ! ~c~
( 0 ) Output ., '
Elrment
'--------'--....;....---0 (-) Minu s
' '
L _ - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - - ~
Shield Case
P.C. board terminal type (P type)
EPM-10
Style
(Unit: mm)
7.5:t 0 .5
"'""'""' °""'~~rh ~ '""'""" ; il_J M1n111( l
Plu1(+)
T:pe - Sens~ivity J EFM-10 P Bl
Style - Type - Sensitivity
75~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-
Specifications subject to NIPPON CHEM I-CON CO RPORAT ION
change without not ice.
Electret Condenser Microphone Units NIPPON
CHE Ml-CON
Appearance
Sensit iv itY
Output impedance
Frequ ency
character istics
Operating voltage
range
Consumption of
current
Ma ximum sound
pressure level
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL
EOM-10
B : -65±4dB
(OdB=1V/µ bar 1kHz RL= 1k.11)
1 kD ±30% ( R L = 1 kQ )
Frequency (Hz)
ESM-10
B : -65±4dB
(OdB=1V/µ bar 1kHz RL=680 .11 )
600!1 ±30% (RL=680Q)
Frequency (Hz)
EBM-10
B: -65±3dB
(OdB=1V/µ bar 1kHz RL= 1k.11)
l kQ ±30% (RL=lk£1)
Frequency (Hz)
.5 ~ lOV (Standard operating voltage 4.5V)
1.0mA max.
120dB max.

El ectrical circuit
Dimensions
How to order
1. P.C . board term inal type
(P type) (Unit mm)
Du 11p10nf
Ciotti
2. Lead wi re t erminal type
(L type)
,, .... ,.00, -~;;w'·"'·' .. ,, ~,1 .... ""··
Cloth ;
; ll o1tlll
EOM-10 p B
Style
-20~ +70°C
-40 ~ +70°C
36dB SPL max. (Weighted A curve)
40dB min. (Weighted A curve)
(Negative Ground )
......... -----<>-r-'VV'--0 + p lu S
~-1--.--1
"" Element
( o )Output
~--~--o-----<>( J Minus
G{- )
Shield Case
P.C. board t erm inal type P.C. board term inal type
(P type) (Unit mm)
((3§; Ho'1H)
~ Ml11u1IG)
ESM-10 P B
Styl e - Type - Sensitivity
(P type) (Unit mm)
EBM-10
Style
p B
Type - Sensiti vity
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-]]
Specifications subject to
change without notice.
NIPPON CHEMl-CON CORPORAT ION
Electret Condenser Microphone Units
Appearance
Sensit ivity
Output impedance
Frequency
characteristics
Operati ng voltage
range
Consumption of
current
OMNI-DIRECTIONAL
EDM-10
A - 70±3dB
B -65±4dB
C: -60±3dB
IOdB= l V/µ bar 1kHz RS=2.2kS1)
1 kD. max. (RS=2 .2kD. )
CD
~ t 10
Frequency !Hz)
1.5 - 1 OV (Standard operating voltage: 4 .5V)
1.0mA max .
EBM-5
A: - 70±3dB
B: -65±4dB
C: -60±3dB
IOdB=lV/µ bar 1 kHz RL=2.2kS1)
1.8kD. ±30% (RL=2.2k D. )
Frequency !Hz)
.5 - 8V (Standard operating voltage 3V)
0.8mA max.
Maxi mu m sound

CHEMl·CON
(Unit: mm) (Unit : mm)
How to order
Dustproof
Cloth
p B EDM-10
Style - Type - Sensitivity
Dustproof
Cloth
EBM-5 P
Sty le - Type
5.0 ± 0.5
"tTOJ~@='"""
Minus( l
B
Sensitivity
1a ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-
specifications subject to NIPPON CHEM I-CON CORPORATION
change without notice.
Electret Condenser Microphone Units
Appearance
Sensitivity
Output impedance
Frequency
character istics
Operating voltage
range
Consumption of
cu rrent
Max imum sound
p re ssure level
Operat ing
temperature range
Storage
t empera tu re range
Self -noise level
S/ N rat io
UNI - DIRECTIONAL
EUM-10 EVM-10
A:-72±4dB B: -65±4dB
(OdB= 1 V /µ bar at open circuit
voltage of 1 k Hz)
(OdB=1 V /µ bar 1 kHz R L= 1.5k.!1)
"' .,,
c
0
a. .,,
"' a:
1 kS1 max. 1 kS1 ±30% (R L=l .5kS1 )
Frequency (Hz)
1. 5 - 1 OV (Standard operating vo ltage: 4.5V)
1.0mA max.
130dB max.
45dB SPL max.
(Weighted A Curve)
1.0mA max.
120dB max.
O- +50°C
- 40 - +50°C
36dB SPL max.
(Weighted A Curve)
29dB min. (Weighted curve) 40dB min . (Weighted A curve)
EVM -5
A: - 72±4dB
NIPPON
CHEMl<ON
(OdB=1V/µ bar 1kHz RL=3.3k.!1)
Frequency (Hz I
1.5-BV
(Standard operating voltage: 3V)
O.BmA max.
130dB max.
0 - +60°C
- 40- +70°C
45dB SPL max.
(Weighted A Curve)
29dB min. (Weighted A curve)
Electrical c ircuit (Negative Ground) (Negative Ground)
Dimensions
How to order
Shield Case
1. P.C. board te rminal type
(P type) (Unit : mm)
01n1proof001h IITJID.5.t0.!1
-
:;:;; 0
·_I 0
..; 0 •
Ou1p111(0)
M1n•.nt I
P1111f•)
2. Lead wire terminal type
(L type)
EUM-10
Style
0u1 p111 to1
M1n111 ( I
P1111 (•)
p A
- Type - Sensitivity
RL
rr-~-,---f\~-:-'o--r!\N'--0 < + 1PJu s
ECM
Element
( Ol0utpu t
'--- -'---0--- --0 <- l Minus
G{-)
Shield Case
1. P.C. board terminal type
(P type) (Unit : mm)
2 . Lead wire terminal type
( L type)
Dustproof
Clo<h ~c[LE'°·"'-' ll'2 ©["'"""G)
-
n o
c 0
0 0
$ Hot(H )
p B EVM-10
Style Type - Sensitivity
P.C. boa rd term inal type
(P type) (Unit: mm)
5. 0.t0.5
EVM-5 P A
Style - Type - Sensitivity
+ NOTES WHEN USING ELECTRET CONDENSER MICROPHONE UNITS
1. Water and solvent.
Electried film has the property of distinguishing electric charges when it touches water and solvents.
2. Lead wi re soldering on p.c. board (Non-Directional)
If a lead wire hole is not covered with solder, a microphone may pick up mechanical or vibration noises from the back, its
sensitivity may be deteriorated at low frequency.
3 . Protection against static electricity.
Pl ease pay attention to the protection of static electricity, as a junction gate F ET is mounted inside microphone units.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~-79
Specifications subject to
cha nge without notice.
NIPPON CHEMl-CON CORPORATION
Tantalum Foil Dry Electrolytic Capacitors
TANTALUM FOI L DRY ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
TFJ: Plain Foil, Axial Lead Type
TFL: Plain Foil, Single Ended Type
TFR: Etched Fol l, Axial Lead Type
TFS: Etched Foil, Single Ended Type
The tanta lum foil electrolytic capacitor is provided with a
chem ical ly stable tantalum oxide film in its dielectric, uses